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Will Hays 06/12 
JJDP Council Chair 
Hilltop Community Resources, Inc. 
willh@htop.org 
 
Linda Nordin 06/12 
JJDP Council Vice-Chair 
Jefferson Center for Mental Health 
lindan@jcmh.org 
 
Andre Adeli 08/17 
Boulder Preparatory High School 
Program Development Specialist 
andreladelijd@gmail.com 
 
*Malaysia Atwater 03/18 
ma@steveatwater.com  
 
Melinda (Mindi) Beckler 10/16 
Parent Representative  
Jefferson Center for Mental Health 
melindab@jcmh.org  
 
*Ciara Benner 03/18 
ciaracbenner@gmail.com  
 
Michelle Brinegar 08/14 
District Court Judge 
Eighth Judicial District 
michelle.brinegar@judicial.state.co.us  
 
*Paige Brown 03/18 
ptbrown5599@gmail.com  
 
Jennifer Capps 05/10 
Dept of Criminal Justice & Criminology 
Metro State University of Denver 
jcapps5@msudenver.edu  
 
Stacie Colling 08/15 
CO Alternative Defense Council 
Stacie@coloradoadc.com  
 
Al Estrada 01/17 
Associate Director 
Division of Youth Services 
al.estrada@state.co.us  
 
Jerry Evans, Ph.D. 08/14 
Director of Research & Evaluation 
Community Health Initiatives 
jrevansphd@gmail.com  
 
 

Jane Flournoy 12/13 
Manager, Culturally Informed &  
Inclusive Programs 
Office of Behavioral Health 
CO Department of Human Services 
Jane.flournoy@state.co.us  
 
Stacy Davis Gahagen 07/16 
St. Vrain Valley School District 
gahagen_stacy@svvsd.org  
 
Rebecca Gleason 03/18 
Chief Deputy District Attorney 
18th Judicial District Attorney’s Office 
rgleason@da18/state.co.us  
 
Bill Kilpatrick 01/15 
Chief of Police 
Golden Police Department 
bkilpatrick@cityofgolden.net 
 
Tracy Kraft-Tharp 08/13 
House of Representatives 
State of Colorado 
TKTH@aol.com  
 
 
Paula Ramaekers Mattas 08/17 
Mesa County Partners 
Executive Director 
pmattas@mesapartners.org  
 
*Crystal Murillo 07/16 
Murillo.crystal1@gmail.com 
 
Edward Rodgers 08/17 
Guardian ad Litem 
erodgers@guardianadlitemelpaso.org 
 
*Jack Storti 12/13 
jack.storti5@gmail.com   
 
* Nicholas Turco 05/16 
nicholasturco@gmail.com 
 
Susan Walton 05/15 
Director 
Park County Department of Human 
Services 
susan.walton@state.co.us  
 
 
 
 

Karen Wilde 07/16 
kwilde4@gmail.com  
 
Dana Wilks 06/13 
Manager 
State Court Administrator’s Office 
dana.wilks@judicial.state.co.us   
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SUBCOMMITTEE LIST 

 
Executive Committee 
Will Hays, Chair 
Linda Nordin 
Jane Flournoy 
Jack Storti 
Jerry Evans 
Stacie Colling 
 
Evaluation Committee 
Jerry Evans, Chair 
 
Low Risk/High Needs Committee 
Linda Nordin, Chair 
Stacy Davis 
Will Hays 
Ed Rodgers 
 
 

Professional Development Committee 
Stacie Colling, Chair 
 
Evidence Based Practices Committee 
Dana Wilks 
 
Coalition for Minority Youth Equality 
(CMYE)  
Jane Flournoy, Chair 
 
Emerging Leaders Committee 
Malaysia Atwater 
Ciara Benner 
Paige Brown 
Crystal Murillo 
Jack Storti 
Nicholas Turco 

 
 


